SIEMENS
Dual PNP-Operational Amplifiers TAE 2453
TAF 2453
Bipolar IC
Features
•  Supply voltage range between 3 V and 36 V
•  Low current consumption, 0.8 mA typ.
•  Extremely large control range

•  Zero voltage switch
•  Comparator
Type Ordering Code Package
TAE 2453 A Q67000-A2107 P-DIP-8-1
TAE 2453 G Q67000-A2108 P-DSO-8-1 (SMD)
TAF 2453 A Q67000-A2210 P-DIP-8-1
TAF 2453 G Q67000-A2211 P-DSO-8-1 (SMD)
■ Not for new design
The TAF 2453 / TAE 2453 consists of two independent, frequency-compensated op
amps, each having a PNP-input differential stage and an open collector output. The
Semiconductor Group 1 09.94